3rd Day, Saturday, 19th May, 2018

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner - The Trophy & Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Owner
297,000
148,500

89,100

34,450

16,630

8,315

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer
36,000
18,000
10,800
4,175
2,020
1,010

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

1. The Own Opinion Cup
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)

Jockey
27,000
13,500
8,100
3,130
1,510
760

2. The Sir M. Visvesvaraya Memorial Cup

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner - The Trophy & Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Horses rated 30 to 50, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)

Owner
259,875
129,940

77,965

30,145

14,555

7,275

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

ineligible).
Weights:

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner
222,750
111,375

66,825

25,840

12,475

6,235

Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

- 54.5 kgs.
Owner
297,000 Rs.
148,500 Rs.
89,100 Rs.
34,450 Rs.
16,630 Rs.

8,315

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer
31,500
15,750

9,450
3,655
1,760

880

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Jockey
23,625
11,810
7,090
2,740
1,325
660

3. The Poonawalla Stud Plate

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Colts & Geldings - 56 kgs.

Rs.

Trainer
27,000
13,500
8,100
3,130
1,510
755

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Jockey
20,250
10,125
6,075
2,350
1,135
570

4. The Sir Bruce Plate
Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or fourth even once

Trainer
36,000
18,000
10,800
4,175
2,020
1,010

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Jockey
27,000
13,500
8,100
3,130
1,510
760



5. The Southern Empire Plate
Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or fourth even once
ineligible).
Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 kgs.
Fillies - 54.5 kgs.
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 297,000 Rs. 36,000 Rs. 27,000
Second Rs. 148,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500
Third Rs. 89,100 Rs. 10,800 Rs. 8,100
Fourth Rs. 34,450 Rs. 4,175 Rs. 3,130
Fifth Rs. 16,630 Rs. 2,020 Rs. 1,510
Sixth Rs. 8,315 Rs. 1,010 Rs. 760

6. The Romantic Dancer Plate
Horses rated 15 to 35. (Whips not allowed) (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 185,625 Rs. 22,500 Rs. 16,870
Second Rs. 92,810 Rs. 11,250 Rs. 8,440
Third Rs. 55,690 Rs. 6,750 Rs. 5,060
Fourth Rs. 21,530 Rs. 2,610 Rs. 1,960
Fifth Rs. 10,395 Rs. 1,260 Rs. 945
Sixth Rs. 5,200 Rs. 630 Rs. 475

7. The Malakpet Plate
Horses rated 00 to 20, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 148,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500
Second Rs. 74,250 Rs. 9,000 Rs. 6,750
Third Rs. 44,550 Rs. 5,400 Rs. 4,050
Fourth Rs. 17,220 Rs. 2,090 Rs. 1,565
Fifth Rs. 8,315 Rs. 1,010 Rs. 755
Sixth Rs. 4,160 Rs. 505 Rs. 380

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 16th May, 2018

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 16th May, 2018
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 17th May, 2018

Starting Declaration at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, 17th May, 2018

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 21st May, 2018



